

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Old Elsinore Road at San Jacinto Avenue From North of Aloha Road to South of Rider Street; Old Elsinore Road/Clark Street Rehabilitation Project from 823' North of Orange Avenue to Cajalco Road**

**Advertised: November 6, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.22)  
Bids Open: 2:00 PM Wednesday, December 19, 2007**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0640, STPL - 5956 (168) & B8-0652**

Base Bid		COUNTY'S ESTIMATE				GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. Mira Loma, CA 91752		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	29	300.00	8,700.00	250.00	7,250.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,900	13.00	154,700.00	7.50	89,250.00
8	000003	PLACE GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	29,400	4.00	117,600.00	3.00	88,200.00
9	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	180	150.00	27,000.00	170.12	30,621.60
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,580	40.00	303,200.00	21.75	164,865.00
11	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,980	65.00	518,700.00	68.92	549,861.60
12	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	600.00	2,400.00	247.50	980.00
13	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	41,430	0.50	20,715.00	0.44	18,229.20
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	6.00	1,800.00	4.13	1,239.00
15	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	0.00
16	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE D)	EA	1,200	5.00	6,000.00	2.37	2,844.00
17	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE G)	EA	30	5.00	150.00	2.37	71.10
18	999950	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>1,264,965.00</b>		<b>1,021,041.50</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>								
Alternate 1		COUNTY'S ESTIMATE				GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. Mira Loma, CA 91752		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
20	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
21	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
23	000003	HEADER CUT/COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,150	3.50	4,025.00	2.70	3,105.00
24	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
25	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	20.00	4,000.00	7.50	1,500.00
27	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13,000	3.00	39,000.00	2.00	26,000.00
28	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	LS	1	300.00	300.00	1,312.50	1,312.50
29	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	50.00	4,000.00	21.75	1,740.00
30	000003	ENGINEERED FIBER GLASS FABRIC	SQYD	21,700	2.50	54,250.00	2.71	58,807.00
31	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,000	65.00	260,000.00	66.77	267,080.00
32	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,000	0.50	11,000.00	0.44	9,680.00
33	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	0.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,150	6.00	6,900.00	4.13	4,749.50
35	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE D AND TYPE G)	EA	620	5.00	3,100.00	2.37	1,469.40
36	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	7	300.00	2,100.00	440.00	3,080.00
37	999950	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>449,875.00</b>		<b>407,523.40</b>
<b>ITEMS 20-37</b>								
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>1,714,840.00</b>		<b>1,428,564.90</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-37</b>								

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Old Elsinore Road at San Jacinto Avenue From North of Aloha Road to South of Rider Street; Old Elsinore Road/Clark Street Rehabilitation Project from 823' North of Orange Avenue to Cajalco Road**

**Advertised: November 6, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.22)  
Bids Open: 2:00 PM Wednesday, December 19, 2007**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0640, STPL - 5956 (168) & B8-0652**

Base Bid		R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856		CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. Riverside, CA 92516				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	36,500.00	36,500.00	27,317.00	27,317.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,981.42	3,981.42
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,250.00	3,250.00	2,149.00	2,149.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,878.00	5,878.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	29	125.00	3,625.00	85.00	2,465.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	EA	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	1,858.00	1,858.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,900	16.00	190,400.00	14.15	168,385.00
8	000003	PLACE GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	29,400	2.30	67,620.00	2.80	82,320.00
9	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	180	172.00	30,960.00	156.55	28,179.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,580	25.75	195,185.00	25.19	190,940.20
11	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,980	60.75	484,785.00	64.00	510,720.00
12	568011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	325.00	1,300.00	278.10	1,112.40
13	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	41,430	0.38	15,743.40	0.33	13,671.90
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	3.65	1,095.00	6.18	1,854.00
15	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	0.00	---	0.00
16	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE D)	EA	1,200	3.65	4,380.00	2.92	3,504.00
17	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE G)	EA	30	3.65	109.50	4.89	146.70
18	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	28,159.00	28,159.00
19	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,531.00	3,531.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>1,055,752.90</b>		<b>1,076,171.62</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>								
Alternate 1		R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856		CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. Riverside, CA 92516				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
20	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	575.00	575.00
21	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	3,089.00	3,089.00
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	17,449.00	17,449.00
23	000003	HEADER CUT/COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,150	4.85	5,577.50	6.15	7,072.50
24	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	5,268.00	5,268.00
25	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,530.00	1,530.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	38.00	7,600.00	40.50	8,100.00
27	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13,000	0.75	9,750.00	2.00	26,000.00
28	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	LS	1	57,500.00	57,500.00	40,559.00	40,559.00
29	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	55.50	4,440.00	34.90	2,792.00
30	000003	ENGINEERED FIBER GLASS FABRIC	SQYD	21,700	2.55	55,335.00	2.52	54,684.00
31	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,000	57.75	231,000.00	64.09	256,360.00
32	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,000	0.37	8,140.00	0.38	8,360.00
33	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,150	3.65	4,197.50	3.89	4,473.50
35	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE D AND TYPE G]	EA	620	3.65	2,263.00	3.60	2,232.00
36	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [TYPE B]	EA	7	395.00	2,765.00	430.00	3,010.00
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	385.00	385.00	9,708.00	9,708.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>411,733.00</b>		<b>451,262.00</b>
<b>ITEMS 20-37</b>								
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>1,477,485.90</b>		<b>1,527,433.62</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-37</b>								

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Old Elsinore Road at San Jacinto Avenue From North of Aloha Road to South of Rider Street; Old Elsinore Road/Clark Street Rehabilitation Project from 823' North of Orange Avenue to Cajalco Road**

Advertised: November 6, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.22)  
Bids Open: 2:00 PM Wednesday, December 19, 2007

PROJECT NOS. B0-0640, STPL - 5956 (168) & B8-0652

Base Bid		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	54,227.40	54,227.40
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	29	100.00	2,900.00	265.00	7,685.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,900	13.00	154,700.00	22.50	267,750.00
8	000003	PLACE GEOTEXTILE	SOYD	29,400	3.00	88,200.00	2.90	85,260.00
9	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	180	175.00	31,500.00	180.00	32,400.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,980	27.50	208,450.00	34.00	257,720.00
11	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,980	64.50	514,710.00	63.50	506,730.00
12	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	275.00	1,100.00
13	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	41,430	0.30	12,429.00	0.32	13,257.60
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	4.00	1,200.00	6.20	1,860.00
15	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	0.00
16	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE D)	EA	1,200	4.00	4,800.00	2.85	3,420.00
17	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE G)	EA	30	4.00	120.00	3.00	90.00
18	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,791.00	5,791.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>1,134,000.00</b>		<b>1,275,000.00</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>								
Alternate 1		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
20	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
21	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	21,438.00	21,438.00
23	000003	HEADER CUT/COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,150	4.75	5,462.50	2.30	2,645.00
24	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
25	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	13.00	2,600.00	50.00	10,000.00
27	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13,000	0.75	9,750.00	1.65	21,450.00
28	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	LS	1	64,922.50	64,922.50	20,000.00	20,000.00
29	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	45.00	3,600.00	60.00	4,800.00
30	000003	ENGINEERED FIBER GLASS FABRIC	SQYD	21,700	2.75	59,675.00	2.20	47,740.00
31	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,000	64.50	258,000.00	63.50	254,000.00
32	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,000	0.30	6,600.00	0.37	8,140.00
33	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	0.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,150	4.00	4,600.00	3.70	4,255.00
35	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE D AND TYPE G)	EA	620	4.00	2,480.00	3.60	2,232.00
36	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	7	330.00	2,310.00	400.00	2,800.00
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>446,000.00</b>		<b>415,000.00</b>
<b>ITEMS 20-37</b>								
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>1,580,000.00</b>		<b>1,690,000.00</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-37</b>								

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Old Elsinore Road at San Jacinto Avenue From North of Aloha Road to South of Rider Street; Old Elsinore Road/Clark Street Rehabilitation Project from 823' North of Orange Avenue to Cajalco Road**

**Advertised: November 6, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.22)  
Bids Open: 2:00 PM Wednesday, December 19, 2007**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0640, STPL - 5956 (168) & B8-0652**

Base Bid		HILLCREST CONTRACTING, INC. Corona, CA 92879				ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	51,000.00	51,000.00	43,862.13	43,862.13	
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	19,800.00	19,800.00	20,382.57	20,382.57	
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	64,000.00	64,000.00	929.19	929.19	
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	41,000.00	41,000.00	18,498.75	18,498.75	
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	29	82.00	2,378.00	132.90	3,854.10	
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	12,250.36	12,250.36	
7	180101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,900	17.80	211,820.00	15.61	185,759.00	
8	000003	PLACE GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	29,400	3.10	91,140.00	3.27	96,138.00	
9	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	180	207.00	37,260.00	193.45	34,821.00	
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,580	32.00	242,560.00	27.91	211,557.80	
11	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,980	62.50	498,750.00	70.57	563,148.60	
12	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	325.00	1,300.00	352.61	1,410.44	
13	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	41,430	0.33	13,671.90	0.30	12,429.00	
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	3.80	1,140.00	8.55	2,565.00	
15	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	
16	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE D]	EA	1,200	3.80	4,560.00	3.42	4,104.00	
17	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE G]	EA	30	3.80	114.00	3.31	99.30	
18	999980	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	6,032.26	6,032.26	
19	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,050.91	1,050.91	
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>1,300,593.90</b>		<b>1,218,892.41</b>	
<b>Alternate 1</b>									
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
20	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	854.80	854.80	
21	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	6,103.27	6,103.27	
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	18,500.00	18,500.00	25,109.75	25,109.75	
23	000003	HEADER CUT/COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,150	6.70	7,705.00	4.94	5,681.00	
24	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,952.67	15,952.67	
25	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,787.56	2,787.56	
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	34.00	6,800.00	52.27	10,454.00	
27	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13,000	1.47	19,110.00	1.10	14,300.00	
28	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	64,671.68	64,671.68	
29	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	142.00	11,360.00	89.56	7,164.80	
30	000003	ENGINEERED FIBER GLASS FABRIC	SOYD	21,700	2.94	63,798.00	2.78	60,326.00	
31	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,000	62.50	250,000.00	75.97	303,880.00	
32	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,000	0.33	7,260.00	0.62	13,640.00	
33	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SOFT	1,150	3.80	4,370.00	3.57	4,105.50	
35	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE D AND TYPE G]	EA	620	3.80	2,356.00	3.31	2,052.20	
36	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [TYPE B]	EA	7	300.00	2,100.00	427.40	2,991.80	
37	999980	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	7,600.00	7,600.00	2,086.95	2,086.95	
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>460,259.00</b>		<b>542,161.98</b>	
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>									
<b>ITEMS 1-37</b>						<b>1,760,852.90</b>		<b>1,761,054.39</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Old Elsinore Road at San Jacinto Avenue From North of Aloha Road to South of Rider Street; Old Elsinore Road/Clark Street Rehabilitation Project from 823' North of Orange Avenue to Cajalco Road**

**Advertised: November 6, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.22)  
Bids Open: 2:00 PM Wednesday, December 19, 2007.**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0640, STPL - 5956 (168) & B8-0652**

Base Bid		PALOMAR GRADING & PAVING, INC. Escondido, CA 92026		ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	60,641.50	60,641.50	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	17,866.24	17,866.24	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	11,071.87	11,071.87	3,500.00	3,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,645.18	6,645.18	7,500.00	7,500.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	29	368.32	10,681.28	200.00	5,800.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,396.79	5,396.79	3,000.00	3,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,900	19.46	231,574.00	25.00	297,500.00
8	000003	PLACE GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	29,400	2.92	85,848.00	3.25	95,550.00
9	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	180	191.35	34,443.00	115.00	20,700.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,580	29.01	219,895.80	30.00	227,400.00
11	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,980	71.85	573,363.00	70.00	558,600.00
12	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	302.40	1,209.60	275.00	1,100.00
13	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	41,430	0.35	14,500.50	0.32	13,257.60
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	6.72	2,016.00	6.25	1,875.00
15	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	0.00	---	0.00
16	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE D)	EA	1,200	3.08	3,696.00	2.80	3,360.00
17	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE G)	EA	30	3.08	92.40	2.80	84.00
18	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
19	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>1,312,541.16</b>		<b>1,285,226.60</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>								
Alternate 1		PALOMAR GRADING & PAVING, INC. Escondido, CA 92026		ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
20	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,962.94	4,962.94	3,500.00	3,500.00
21	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,092.74	7,092.74	4,000.00	4,000.00
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	35,110.88	35,110.88	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	000003	HEADER CUT/COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,150	4.86	5,569.00	4.75	5,462.50
24	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,912.26	5,912.26	8,000.00	8,000.00
25	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,716.79	3,716.79	3,000.00	3,000.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	31.64	6,328.00	55.00	11,000.00
27	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13,000	0.57	7,410.00	2.15	27,950.00
28	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	LS	1	18,355.99	18,355.99	90,000.00	90,000.00
29	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	72.13	5,770.40	76.00	6,080.00
30	000003	ENGINEERED FIBER GLASS FABRIC	SQYD	21,700	2.74	59,458.00	2.50	54,250.00
31	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,000	69.10	276,400.00	75.00	300,000.00
32	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,000	0.40	8,800.00	0.38	8,360.00
33	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	0.00	---	0.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,150	4.03	4,634.50	3.65	4,197.50
35	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE D AND TYPE G)	EA	620	3.92	2,430.40	3.65	2,263.00
36	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	7	661.92	4,633.44	405.00	2,835.00
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	8,400.00	8,400.00	14,150.40	14,150.40
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>465,005.34</b>		<b>555,048.40</b>
<b>ITEMS 20-37</b>								
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>1,777,546.50</b>		<b>1,840,275.00</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-37</b>								

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Old Elsinore Road at San Jacinto Avenue From North of Aloha Road to South of Rider Street; Old Elsinore Road/Clark Street Rehabilitation Project from 823' North of Orange Avenue to Cajalco Road**

**Advertised: November 6, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.22)  
Bids Open: 2:00 PM Wednesday, December 19, 2007**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0640, STPL - 5956 (168) & B8-0652**

Base Bid		MCKENNA GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. Corona, CA 92879		GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	82,500.00	82,500.00	53,500.00	53,500.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	29	400.00	11,600.00	285.00	8,265.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	3,395.00	3,395.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,900	22.00	261,800.00	18.25	217,175.00
8	000003	PLACE GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	29,400	4.40	129,360.00	2.87	84,378.00
9	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	180	167.00	30,060.00	230.00	41,400.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,580	30.00	227,400.00	39.00	295,620.00
11	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,990	69.00	550,620.00	71.75	572,565.00
12	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	320.00	1,280.00	382.00	1,528.00
13	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	41,430	0.34	14,086.20	0.40	16,572.00
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SOFT	300	6.50	1,950.00	4.45	1,335.00
15	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	0.00	---	0.00
16	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE D]	EA	1,200	3.00	3,600.00	4.45	5,340.00
17	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE G]	EA	30	3.00	90.00	4.50	135.00
18	999999	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>1,368,546.20</b>		<b>1,355,008.00</b>
<b>Alternate 1</b>		<b>MCKENNA GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. Corona, CA 92879</b>		<b>GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704</b>				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
20	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
21	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	13,500.00	13,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
23	000003	HEADER CUT/COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,150	8.65	9,947.50	5.20	5,980.00
24	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
25	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,485.00	1,485.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	50.00	10,000.00	53.38	10,676.00
27	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13,000	1.00	13,000.00	2.33	30,290.00
28	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	LS	1	58,000.00	58,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
29	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	60.00	4,800.00	155.00	12,400.00
30	000003	ENGINEERED FIBER GLASS FABRIC	SQYD	21,700	2.66	57,722.00	3.50	75,950.00
31	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,000	68.00	272,000.00	77.66	310,640.00
32	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,000	0.40	8,800.00	0.50	11,000.00
33	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	0.00	---	0.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SOFT	1,150	4.00	4,600.00	4.50	5,175.00
35	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE D AND TYPE G]	EA	620	4.00	2,480.00	4.45	2,759.00
36	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [TYPE B]	EA	7	565.00	3,955.00	450.00	3,150.00
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>483,289.50</b>		<b>588,820.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>		<b>ITEMS 1-37</b>				<b>1,851,835.70</b>		<b>1,943,828.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Old Elsinore Road at San Jacinto Avenue From North of Aloha Road to South of Rider Street; Old Elsinore Road/Clark Street Rehabilitation Project from 823' North of Orange Avenue to Cajalco Road**

**Advertised: November 6, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.22)  
Bids Open: 2:00 PM Wednesday, December 19, 2007**

**PROJECT NOS. B0-0640, STPL - 5956 (168) & B8-0652**

Base Bid		SULLY MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY Anaheim, CA 92801		WHITSON CONTRACTING MANAGEMENT San Diego, CA 92198				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	89,063.00	89,063.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	13,492.00	13,492.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,333.00	5,333.00	57,000.00	57,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,084.00	6,084.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	29	110.00	3,190.00	250.00	7,250.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	11,213.00	11,213.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,900	20.77	247,163.00	26.00	309,400.00
8	000003	PLACE GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	29,400	3.29	96,726.00	3.70	108,780.00
9	260201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	180	113.90	20,502.00	240.00	43,200.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,560	39.00	295,620.00	33.00	250,140.00
11	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,980	82.30	656,754.00	80.00	638,400.00
12	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	328.00	1,312.00	300.00	1,200.00
13	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	41,450	0.50	20,715.00	0.40	16,572.00
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	SOFT	300	12.62	3,786.00	7.00	2,100.00
15	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	0.00	---	0.00
16	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE D]	EA	1,200	3.28	3,936.00	3.10	3,720.00
17	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE G]	EA	30	3.30	99.00	3.10	93.00
18	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	6,294.00	6,294.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,230.00	2,230.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>					<b>1,483,512.00</b>			<b>1,619,855.00</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>								
Alternate 1		SULLY MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY Anaheim, CA 92801		WHITSON CONTRACTING MANAGEMENT San Diego, CA 92198				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
20	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,778.00	1,778.00	21,700.00	21,700.00
21	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,686.00	1,686.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	24,073.00	24,073.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
23	000003	HEADER CUT/COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,150	5.70	6,555.00	7.10	8,165.00
24	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,750.00	3,750.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
25	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,095.00	1,095.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	135.44	27,088.00	40.00	8,000.00
27	190195	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	13,000	0.79	10,270.00	3.00	39,000.00
28	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	LS	1	59,000.00	59,000.00	331.00	331.00
29	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	77.00	6,160.00	113.00	9,040.00
30	000003	ENGINEERED FIBER GLASS FABRIC	SQYD	21,700	2.97	64,449.00	3.70	80,290.00
31	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4,000	80.69	322,760.00	82.00	328,000.00
32	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,000	0.49	10,780.00	0.40	8,800.00
33	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	0.00	---	0.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	SOFT	1,150	4.70	5,405.00	4.10	4,715.00
35	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE D AND TYPE G]	EA	620	3.30	2,046.00	4.00	2,480.00
36	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [TYPE B]	EA	7	410.00	2,870.00	800.00	5,600.00
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	4,110.00	4,110.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>					<b>553,875.00</b>			<b>570,321.00</b>
<b>ITEMS 20-37</b>								
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>2,037,387.00</b>			<b>2,190,176.00</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-37</b>								

Old Elsinore BB-0640, STPL-5956(168)  
BB-0652

**SUBCONTRACTORS:**

Grand Pacific Contractors, Inc.

The undersigned bidder herewith sets forth the name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the general Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement in an amount in excess of one-half (1/2) of the one percent (1%) of the general Contractor's total bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater, and the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor as follows:

Subcontractor's Name	License No.	Place of Business	Description of Work
Superior Pavement Markings	776306	14658 Industry Circle La Mirada, CA. 90638	Striping 2%
Loop Masters, Inc.	755319	4740 E. Bryson St. Anaheim, CA. 92807	Loop detectors 0.2%
Calmax Engineering	685954	2764 S. Vista Ave. Bloomington, CA. 92316	Portion paving 30%

Percent of work to be performed by sub-contractors: 32.2 %  
(Note: 50% of work required to be performed by general contractor)